

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Assistant Superintendent

Dave Jones

148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-5867 Email djones2@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

February 25, 2008

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

RE: Policy Revisions for BP & AR 6153 School-Sponsored Trips

The administration submits the *BP & AR 6153 School-Sponsored Trips* for review by the Board worksession and for a first reading by the full Board. These policies have been revised by the Policy Committee and interested parties on several occasions, reviewed by the attorney, and have also been previously reviewed in two worksessions.

Attached: BP & AR 6153 School Sponsored Trips

Proposed 6153 exhibits

Current <u>BP 6153 School-Sponsored Trips</u> Current <u>AR 6153 School-Sponsored Trips</u>